

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 5529**

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 10

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 11 and insert:

2 **“SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Oregon Health Authority, for the biennium**
3 **beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of which the Oregon**
4 **Health Authority may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and**
5 **ending June 30, 2012, for the following purposes:**

6 (1) **Programs \$ 1,650,879,225**

7 (2) **Central services \$ 14,899,238**

8 (3) **Capital improvement..... \$ 663,318**

9 (4) **Debt service \$ 54,065,245”.**

10 In line 22, delete “\$1,225,080,278” and insert “\$1,775,346,968”.

11 In line 23, delete “\$8,427,773” and insert “\$7,992,989”.

12 In line 24, delete “\$105,655,822” and insert “\$121,647,453”.

13 In line 25, delete “\$20,289,070” and insert “\$17,733,191”.

14 Delete line 26.

15 On page 2, line 2, delete “\$11,142,377” and insert “\$10,779,583”.

16 In line 10, delete “\$3,833,758,357” and insert “\$4,788,544,657”.

17 In line 11, delete “\$14,681,174” and insert “\$65,878,114”.

18